



Legislation Details

File #: K-1819-109 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment to Agreement K-1819-109
AMD #1

Type: Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 5/14/2019 **In control:** City Council

On agenda: 5/28/2019 **Final action:** 5/28/2019

Title: AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT K-1819-109: WITH FRANCIS SOLAR L.L.C., TO INSTALL ONE ADDITIONAL ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING STATION ON THE CITY'S BEHALF AT THE CITY OF NORMAN GRAY STREET PARKING LOT FOR A TOTAL OF FIVE LOCATIONS; INCREASING THE MARKETING FEE TO FRANCIS SOLAR, L.L.C., BY \$5,000 FOR A TOTAL OF \$45,000; AND APPROPRIATION OF GENERAL FUND BALANCE.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Text File, 2. Amendment K-1819-109, 3. FSolar EV Marketing Letter, 4. Norman Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/28/2019	1	City Council		